## **MEDIA RELEASE - Veterans**

The undersigned acknowledges and agrees that:

1. As photographic and video equipment are frequently used to memorialize and document Honor Flight trips and events, your image may appear in a public forum, such as the media or a website, to acknowledge, promote or advance the work of the Honor Flight program. I hereby release the photographer and Western ND Honor Flight from all claims and liability relating to said photographs. I hereby give permission for my images captured by Western ND Honor Flight or its agents during Western ND Honor Flight activities through video, photo, or other media, to be used solely for the purposes of Western ND Honor Flight promotional material, publications, or other special presentations and waive any rights, compensation, or ownership thereto.

<ul> <li>agents during Western ND Honor Flight activities through video, photo, or other media, to be used solely for the purposes of Western ND Honor Flight promotional material, publications, or other special presentations and waive any rights, compensation, or ownership thereto.</li> <li>I further state that medical insurance is the responsibility of the Veteran or travel companion and understand that Western ND Honor Flight does NOT provide medical care. I understand that I accept all risks associated with travel and other Western ND Honor Flight activities and will not hold Western ND Honor Flight responsible for any injuries incurred by me while participating in the Honor Flight program.</li> </ul>		
PRINT NAME:	SIGNATURE:	DATE:
COVENAN	IT NOT TO SUE AND INDEMNITY AGRE	EMENT - Veterans
am about to voluntarily participate in various activities, including rlying activities, of the Western ND Honor Flight as a passenger. In consideration of this organization permitting me to participate in their activities, I, for myself, my heirs, administrators, executors and assigns, hereby covenant and agree that I will never institute, prosecute, or in any way aid institute or prosecution of, any demand, claim or suit against the organization known as Western ND Honor Flight for any destruction, loss, damage or injury (including death) to my person or property, which may occur from any cause whatsoever as a result of my participation in the activities of the Western ND Honor Flight organization.  If I, my heirs, administrators, executors, or assigns should demand, claim, sue or aid in any way in such demand, claim or suit, I agree, for myself, my heirs, administrators, executors and assigns to indemnify the Western ND Honor Flight organization for all damages, expenses, and costs it may incur as a result thereof.  In the continuous management of the continuous manageme		
PRINT NAME:	SIGNATURE:	DATE:

## **EMERGENCY CARE RELEASE - Veterans**

I hereby authorize the Western ND Honor Flight organization, its officers, employees, members, participants, users and/or volunteers, to take the action they believe is appropriate in an emergency situation. Further, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Western ND Honor Flight organization, and officers, employees, members, participants, users and/or volunteers, thereof, against any claim(s) arising out of said emergency care.

PRINT NAME:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

Media Release, Covenant not to Sue and Indemnity Agreement, and Emergency Care Release – 1 page